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Company Overview –

FY 2021 & YTD 2022

YTD Adj. EPS FY21 Adj. EPS

$0.35

83% 
FY21 Adj. FCF 

Conversion 

1 Organic growth is based on invoiced revenue and includes companies that Converge has owned for at least 3 months.

About Converge

Converge is a services-led, software-
enabled, IT & cloud solutions provider 
focused on delivering advanced 
analytics, application modernization, 
cloud, cybersecurity, digital 
infrastructure, and digital workplace 
offerings to mid-market customers.

Net 

Revenue

$  1.75 B

Gross 

Profit

$  382 M

Adj. 

EBITDA

$  100 M

Net 

Revenue

$ 1.5 B

Gross 

Profit

$ 345.7 M

Adj. 

EBITDA

$ 94 M

80% 
YTD Adj. FCF 

Conversion 

$0.34

YTD

FY21

Gross Revenue 

Organic Growth1

12.5 %



As we celebrate the five-year anniversary of Converge’s first
acquisition, it is with great pride that I reflect upon the
amazing journey that has led to 35 acquisitions in five years
and the creation of a world-leading software-enabled IT &
Cloud Solutions Provider spanning North America and
Europe with the focus on delivering industry-leading
solutions and services.

People are our strength. This is exemplified by our world-
class management team, our superior technical
organization, and our hard-working employee population of
over 3,000 employees that we have assembled in our five
years at Converge. The past five years have seen significant
growth, relentless effort, and exciting wins. I am proud of
the industry accolades we have received and want to thank
the entire Converge team, our partners, and our clients who
have all been a part of our journey. I am so proud of what
this team has accomplished and look forward to continuing
to execute on our 2025 strategy. #BetterTogether

Shaun Maine, CEO
2021 – IBM Business Unit Excellence 

Award for Digital Trust

Platinum Partner Status

2021 – Top NA Sell Business 
Partner

2021 – Beacon Award for Outstanding 
Technology SSS

2021 – IBM Data and AI Business 
Unit Excellence

2020, 2021 & 2022 Ingram Micro 
Cloud Reseller of the Year Award 

for North America 

2021 – Ingram Micro Blue Series 
Partner of the Year & CORE 

Partner of the Year NA

2022 Ingram Micro Women in 
Cloud Female Leader of the Year 

Award, Rochelle Manns  

2021 – Diamond Status

MC: Data Center 
Virtualization 

MC: Network 
Virtualization 

MC: VMware Cloud 
on AWS

MC: Cloud Mgmt
and Automation

2022 – Fast Growth 150
List Ranked #29

2022 –Solution Provider 500
List Ranked #36

2022 – Tech Elite 250 Category 

2022 – Advantage Partner 
of the Year

2021 – Elite Partner Status

2021 – North America SMB 
Partner of the Year

2021 – Platinum Partner Status

2021 – Top NA IBM and Red Hat 
Synergy Partner

Premier/APEX Partner Status



Net 

Revenue

$603.2M

+ 64% 

YoY

Adj. 

EBITDA2

$31.0M

+ 64% 

YoY

Gross 

Profit

$139.7M

+ 67% 

YoY

Gross

Revenue2

$730.6M

5.9% 
Gross Revenue 

Organic Growth1

Q3’22 Financial Highlights

1 Organic growth is based on invoiced revenue and includes companies that Converge has owned in the comparative period.

Q3’22 

Adj. EPS
$0.10

+ 43% 

YoY

2Non-IFRS measure. Refer to reconciliation to nearest IFRS measure provided in appendix to this presentation.

C$4M C$6M C$5M C$8M
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C$1.00C$1.30
C$1.62

C$2.05

C$3.00

C$4.85

C$7.50

C$10.55

-C$1.00

C$1.00

C$3.00

C$5.00

C$7.00

C$9.00

C$11.00

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

Pre
Public

Public
Listing

Q4
2019

Q1
2020

Q3
2020

Q3
2020

Q4
2020

Q1
2021

Q2
2021

Q3
2021

• Raised over $500 million through a series of bought-deal financings in 2021 
and upsized debt facilities to $500 million in Q3-22

• Converge’s equity financing size has grown from C$45M during its pre-public 
financing at C$0.40 per share to C259M in its latest financing at C$10.55 per 
share

• CTS added to S&P/TSX Composite Index as of market close on September 
17, 2021

CTS Historical Equity Financings

Size of Financing Financing Share Price 
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FY’21 & FY’22 Acquisition Overview

Advisory Services

Architecture Planning & Insights
Roadmap Design & Prioritization

Software Asset Management
Strategic Transformation

Workshops & Assessments

Advise Implement

Agile Methodology & DevSecOps
Build & Design

Integration & Support
Program & Project Management

Consulting & 
Implementation

Managed Services

Service Desk & Managed ITSM
Managed Applications (AMS)

Security Operations Center (SOC)
Infrastructure Operations Center (IOC)

Manage
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57%

31%

27%

17% 16% 16%
13% 13%

10% 9%
7%

5% 5%

Gross Profit Growth Peer Benchmarking

Peer Average: 17% 

Source: Company filings.

1. Based on last three reported fiscal year gross profits. Restated financial figures used where applicable.

3-Year Average Gross Profit Growth (1)
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61%

28%

23%

18%

14% 13%
12% 11%

7%

Not  

Disclosed

Not  

Disclosed

Not  

Disclosed

Not  

Disclosed

Net Service Revenue Contribution Benchmarking

7

Peer Average: 21%

Source: Company filings.

1. LTM as at June 30, 2022. Net service revenue represents net professional and managed service revenues.

LTM Net Service Revenue % of Total Net Revenue(1)

LTM Net
Service
Revenue
(US$mm)(1)

$262 $158 $107$388 $288 $1,548$1,818 $247$1,410

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright © 2022 Converge Technology Solutions Corp.
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Diverse & Growing Customer Base

8

1. Revenues for three months ended September 30, 2022.

95

111 109 108

Q421 Q122 Q222 Q322

Net New Logo Quarterly Change

Customer Concentration (1)

26%

24%

23%

16%

11%

Financial 
Services

Technology

Other 

Healthcare

Industry 
Concentration

Government/
SLED



Backlog Management

Note: Bookings backlog is calculated as purchase orders received from customers not 
yet delivered at the end of the fiscal period.

350

472
507

433

Q421 Q122 Q222 Q322

Converge Product Backlog – Quarterly Management

Product Backlog Service Backlog

Q2’2022 Q3’2022

C$507M C$433M

$578M

C$71M C$70M

C$503M

- 13%
Backlog

9
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Q3’22 QTD | Q3’22 YTD Financial Highlights 

1Non-IFRS measure. Refer to reconciliation to nearest IFRS measure provided in appendix to this presentation.

Converge Adjusted EPS 1

Q3’22 

QTD EPS

$0.10

Q3’22 

YTD EPS

$0.34 

+ 62% 

Y-o-Y

+ 43% 

Y-o-Y

       In $000s Q322 QTD Q321 QTD Growth % Q322 YTD Q321 YTD Growth %

   Gross Revenue
1

730,571  472,419  55% 2,134,178 1,332,639 60%

   Net Revenue 603,206  367,349  64% 1,749,899 1,022,858 71%

   Gross Profit 139,654  83,771    67% 381,851    229,811     66%

   Gross Margin as % 23.2% 22.8% +0.3 pts 21.8% 22.5% -0.6 pts

   Adjusted EBITDA1 30,967    18,862    64% 99,804       59,349       68%

   Adjusted EBITDA as % of GP 1 22.2% 22.5% -0.3 pts 26.1% 25.8% +0.3 pts

5.9%

Q3’22 

Gross Revenue 

Organic Growth1

12.5%

Q3’22 YTD 

Gross Revenue 

Organic Growth1

13.0%

Q3’22 

Gross Profit

Organic Growth1

15.0%

Q3’22 YTD 

Gross Profit

Organic Growth1

Organic Growth 1

10
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Record Q3 and & Strong Organic Growth1

 '-

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

Product - Software & Hardware Managed Services 3rd Party and Prof Services

Gross Revenue Growth

11
1Non-IFRS measure. Refer to reconciliation to nearest IFRS measure provided in appendix to this presentation.

5.9%
Q3-22 

Gross Revenue 

Organic Growth1

+53%
Q3’2022 Managed 
Services Revenue 

increased to $30.1M

$124M 

ARR from Managed 
Services

Net Revenue Growth

$000s Q3’22 QTD % Chg 

Product – Software & Hardware $    474,006 64%

Managed services 30,973 53%

Third party and prof services 98,227 71%

Net Revenue $    603,206 64%

$000s Q3’22 YTD % Chg 

Product – Software & Hardware $    1,419,216 72%

Managed services 86,286 61%

Third party and prof services 244,397 67%

Net Revenue $    1,749,899 71%

Q3 +64% Q3 YTD +71% Q3 +55% Q3 YTD +60% 

$500M 

pro forma services 
business

$167M

Organic gross revenue 
added YTD

12.5%
Q3-22 YTD

Gross Revenue 

Organic Growth1

✓ 12 acquisitions completed 

since Q3 2021



Confidential and Proprietary Copyright © 2022 Converge Technology Solutions Corp.

Strong Gross Profit Growth

Gross Profit (GP)

• GP increased to 23.2% vs 22.3% in 
Q2 22 despite recent hardware 
focused acquisitions

• Opportunity for GM accretion 
with integration related cross-sell 
and higher margin offerings

12

Q3 +67% Q3 YTD +66% 

Almost $500M LTM gross profit –
pro forma significantly higher

13.0%
Q3-22 

Gross Profit

Organic Growth1

$34.5M 

Organic GP growth 
added YTD

15.0%
Q3-22 YTD

Gross Profit

Organic Growth1

 '-

 100,000

 200,000

 300,000

 400,000

 500,000

 600,000

22.8%

23.2%

22.5%

21.8%

22.9%

22.1%

67%

66%

66%
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64% Year over Year Q3-22 Adjusted EBITDA1 Growth

18,862 

30,967 

59,349 

99,804 

 -

 20,000

 40,000

 60,000

 80,000

 100,000

 120,000

Adjusted EBITDA

Q3 2021 Q3 2022 2021 YTD 2022 YTD

Q3’22 Q3’21 Q3’22 YTD Q3’21 YTD

EBITDA % GP 22.2% 22.5% 26.1% 25.8%

13

• Margins reflect impact of recent HW 
focused acquisitions

• As with GM, opportunity for EBITDA 
margin accretion with cross-sell of 
higher margin offerings plus integration 
related cost optimization

1Non-IFRS measure. Refer to reconciliation to nearest IFRS measure provided in appendix to this presentation.

Q3 +64% Q3 YTD +68% 

22.2%

Q3-22 

EBITDA as a % GP

22.5%

Q3-21 

FY21

27.7%

Q1-22 

27.8%

Q2-22 

22.5%

Q3-22 

29.9%

Q4-22 

Q3 seasonally lower churn of GP into EBITDA
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Organic Growth

12.5% 
Gross Revenue 

Organic Growth 

Q3 2022 YTD

15.0% 
Gross Profit 

Organic Growth 

Q3 2022 YTD

35.7%
43.8% 46.9%

52.1% 53.7% 51.1%

8.5%

4.6%

13.9%

18.1% 13.0% 15.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

FY20 FY21 Q1-22 Q2-22 Q3-22 Q3-22 YTD

Gross Profit Organic Growth 

GP M&A Growth - % GP Organic Growth - %

44.2%
48.4%

60.8%

70.2%
66.7% 66.2%

YoY 
Growth

YoY 
Growth

YoY 
Growth

YoY 
Growth YoY 

Growth

YoY 
Growth

FY20

+10.2%

Gross Revenue Organic Growth

FY21

+5.4%

Q1-22

+18.9%

Q2-22

+13.7%

Q3-22

+5.9%

Q3-22 YTD

+12.5%

14
1Non-IFRS measure. Refer to reconciliation to nearest IFRS measure provided in appendix to this presentation.



C$000s 30-Sep-22 31-Dec-21

Cash & Cash Equivalents [A] 172,229          248,193          

   Revolver Credit Facility - drawn 370,905          -                    

   Facility size - committed 500,000 

    + accordion feature (uncommitted) 100,000 600,000          300,000          

   Excess Capacity [B] 229,095          300,000          

Total available funds [A] + [B] 401,324          548,193          

$401M in available funds from cash on-hand plus revolver credit facility

Adjusted Free Cash Generation

Q3 Adjusted Free Cash Flow1 of $24.7M; conversion of 80% of Adjusted EBITDA1 from 82% last year

Q322 Q321 Q322 YTD Q321 YTD

   Adjusted EBITDA
1

30,967     18,862     99,804        59,349     

   Adjusted Free Cash Flow
1

24,740     15,468     82,688        48,687     

   Adjusted Free Cash Flow Conversion1
80% 82% 83% 82%

1Non-IFRS measure. Refer to reconciliation to nearest IFRS measure provided in appendix to this presentation.
15
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Outlook

• The Company recognizes the uncertain macro-economic situation as the world 
emerges from the COVID-19 pandemic and residual supply chain impacts it 
caused, and deals with a higher inflation and interest environment, as well as 
geo-political conflict in Ukraine. 

• However, we are pleased with underlying trading in our seasonally quietest 
quarter, Q3, and demand for Converge’s IT capabilities remains resilient 
amongst our large and well-diversified customer base.

• As a result, the Company expects to see the high demand for our services-led, 
software-enabled hybrid IT solutions continue for the remainder of 2022, with 
Q4 growth rates consistent with Q3 year-to-date, and this high demand 
continuing into 2023.

16
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ESG Outlook
Employee Satisfaction

• Balanced gender and minorities 
representation with Leadership 
and teams

• Additional DEI Training for 
Managers & Employees

• Increase Community Involvement

Converge Technology Solutions is 
committed to conduct and operate 
business in a manner that reduces 
environmental impact while we 
strive to conserve and protect 
through sound business practice.  
We are dedicated to continue to 
promote equality, diversity, equity 
and inclusion throughout our 
workforce and partners. As we 
build a culture dedicated to ethical 
behavior, we pledge to honor our 
commitment to honesty and 
integrity.  

This policy reflects our aspiration to 
move forward to the highest 
standards both as individuals and a 
company. 

Governance

• Risk Management Policies & 
Reporting

• Compensation Policies

Converge 
ESG 

Statement 

Targets & 
Initiatives

Environmental Initiatives
• Alignment with Science Based 

Targets Initiatives and UN 
sustainable development goals. 

• Reducing energy consumption 
and consolidation of offices

17
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Portage Outlook – Three Phased Growth Mission

Portage Evolution with Accelerated Growth - Advancing Frictionless Digital Service Delivery & Digital Trust 

18

Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3

▪ POC Customer Engagements
▪ Base Platform Technology
▪ 5 Public Sector Implementations 
▪ Acquisition: OPIN
▪ CTS Partnership: Go to Market

▪ SaaS expansion (lead customer usage 
growth and new customers)

▪ Robust Cyber enabled service offering
▪ Acquisitions: 1CRM, Notarius
▪ Cross-Selling: CTS Customer Base

▪ “Shopify for Digital Service Delivery”
▪ Partners become implementors
▪ Scale & accelerate into US
▪ Further expansion into regulated 

private sector customers

$10M Revenue

33% : 67% 
MRR to Service Ratio

$25M Revenue $100M Revenue

67% : 33% 
MRR to Service Ratio

90% : 10% 
MRR to Service Ratio

Today



Q&A
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Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Free Cash Flow and 
Adjusted Free Cash Flow Conversion

Q3 2022 Q3 2021 Q3 2022 YTD Q3 2021 YTD

   Net income (loss) before taxes 15,726          4,585            27,803              13,408          

     Finance expense 5,886            1,528            10,798              5,675            

     Share-based compensation expense 1,275            1,193            4,172                1,193            

     Depreciation and amortization 23,094          10,162          54,751              24,548          

     Depreciation included in cost of sales 1,008            683               3,320                2,443            

     Foreign exchange loss (24,233)        (7,991)           (20,532)            (5,025)           

     Special charges 8,211            8,702            19,492              17,107          

   Adjusted EBITDA 30,967          18,862          99,804              59,349          

     Capital expenditures (2,765)           (810)              (8,622)               (3,661)           

     Payment of lease liabilities (3,462)           (2,584)           (8,494)               (7,001)           

   Adjusted Free Cash Flow 24,740          15,468          82,688              48,687          

   Adjusted Free Cash Flow Conversion 80% 82% 83% 82%

Non-IFRS Measures & Reconciliation
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Adjusted Earnings per Share (EPS)

Q3 2022 Q3 2021 Q3 2022 YTD Q3 2021 YTD

   Net income (loss) 18,228          4,596            27,498              9,287            

     Special charges 8,211            8,702            19,492              17,107          

     Amortization on acquired intangibles 17,785          7,315            43,047              17,417          

     Foreign exchange gain (24,233)        (7,991)           (20,532)            (5,025)           

     Stock based compensation 1,275            1,193            4,172                1,193            

   Adjusted Net Income 21,266          13,815          73,677              39,979          

   Adjusted Earnings per Share (EPS) - basic 0.10$            0.07$            0.34$                0.21$            

   Adjusted Earnings per Share (EPS) - diluted 0.10$            0.07$            0.34$                0.21$            

   Weighted average # of shares - basic 210,724       197,030       214,480           191,082       

   Weighted average # of shares - diluted 214,468       200,169       217,016           193,190       

Non-IFRS Measures & Reconciliation
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Non-IFRS Measures & Reconciliation

Gross Revenue

Q3 22 Q3 21 Q3 22 YTD Q3 21 YTD

  Product 474,006      289,591      1,419,216  823,385      

  Managed services 35,681        25,785        101,932      64,205        

  Third party and professional services 220,884      157,043      613,030      445,049      

  Gross revenue 730,571      472,419      2,134,178  1,332,639  

  Adjustment for sales transacted as agent 127,365      105,070      384,279      309,781      

  Net revenue 603,206      367,349      1,749,899  1,022,858  

Gross Revenue Organic 
Growth

Q3 2022 Q3 2022 YTD

Gross revenue 730,571         2,134,178     

Less: gross revenues from Companies not owned in comparative period 230,348         634,781         

Gross revenue of Companies owned in comparative period 500,223         1,499,397     

Prior period gross revenue 472,419         1,332,639     

Organic Growth - $ 27,804           166,758         

Organic Growth - % 5.9% 12.5%
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Non-IFRS Measures & Reconciliation

Gross Profit Organic 
Growth

Q3 2022 Q3 2022 YTD

Gross profit 139,654         381,851         

Less: gross profit from companies not owned in comparative period 44,994           117,539         

Gross profit of companies owned in comparative period 94,660           264,312         

Prior period gross revenue 83,771           229,811         

Organic Growth - $ 10,889           34,501           

Organic Growth - % 13.0% 15.0%
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Disclaimer

CAUTIONARY NOTE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION: The information contained in this presentation has been prepared by Converge Technology Solutions (“Converge” or the “Company”). This presentation
includes information, statements, beliefs and opinions which are forward-looking, and which reflect current estimates, expectations and projections about future events. Statements containing the words “believe”, “expect”,
“intend”, “should”, “seek”, “anticipate”, “will”, “positioned”, “project”, “risk”, “plan”, “may”, “estimate” or, in each case, their negative and words of similar meaning are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Forward-
looking statements relate to, among other things, the Company’s objectives and strategy, acquisition and expansion plans, future cash flows, financial condition, operating performance and demand for services. By their nature,
forward-looking statements involve a number of known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions concerning, among other things, the Company’s anticipated business strategies, anticipated trends in the Company’s
business and anticipated market share, that could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. The foregoing and other material risks and uncertainties are
discussed in our public filings at www.sedar.com, including in our management discussion & analysis (“MD&A”) that accompanies the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2021 and our annual information form
for the year ended December 31, 2021 filed under the Company’s profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. These risks, uncertainties and assumptions could adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plans and events
described herein. In addition, even if the outcome and financial effects of the plans and events described herein are consistent with the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, those results or developments
may not be indicative of results or developments in subsequent periods. Although Converge has attempted to identify important risks and factors that could cause actual actions, events or results to differ materially from those
described in forward-looking information, there may be other factors and risks that cause actions, events or results not to be as anticipated, estimated or intended. Forward-looking information contained in this presentation is
based on the Company’s current estimates, expectations and projections, which the Company believes are reasonable as of the date hereof. The Company can give no assurance that these estimates, expectations and projections
will prove to have been correct. Readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which are based on the information available as of the date hereof. Forward-looking statements contained in this
presentation are made as of the date hereof and, except as required by applicable law, the Company assumes no obligation to update or revise them to reflect new events or circumstances.

Historical statements contained in this presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. In this regard, certain financial information
contained herein has been extracted from, or based upon, information available in the public domain and/or provided by the Company. In particular, historical results should not be taken as a representation that such trends will
continue or be replicated in the future. No statement in this presentation is intended to be nor may be construed as a profit forecast.

CAUTIONARY NOTE REGARDING FUTURE-ORIENTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION: To the extent any forward-looking information in this presentation constitutes “future-oriented financial information” or “financial outlooks” within
the meaning of applicable Canadian securities laws, such information is being provided to demonstrate the anticipated market penetration and the reader is cautioned that this information may not be appropriate for any other
purpose and the reader should not place undue reliance on such future-oriented financial information and financial outlooks. Future-oriented financial information and financial outlooks, as with forward-looking information are
generally, without limitation, based on the assumptions and subject to the risks set out above under the heading “Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Information”. Converge’s actual financial position and results of
operations may differ materially from management’s current expectations and, as a result, Converge’s revenue and expenses may differ materially from the revenue and expenses profiles provided in this document. Such
information is presented for illustrative purposes only and may not be an indication of Converge’s actual financial position or results of operations. .

USE OF NON-IFRS MEASURES AND RATIOS: Converge’s audited annual consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board
and the accounting policies we adopted in accordance with IFRS. In this presentation, management has used certain terms, including “Adjusted earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (Adjusted EBITDA)” and “Earnings before interest,
taxes, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA)”, Gross Revenue, Organic Growth, and Adjusted Free Cash Flow and Adjusted Free Cash Flow Conversion, which are not recognized under IFRS and do not have a standardized meaning under IFRS. Converge’s
method of calculating such non-IFRS measures and ratios may differ from methods used by other companies and therefore may not be comparable to similar measures presented by other companies. The Company refers to the non-IFRS measures and ratios
because certain investors may use this information to assess the Company’s performance and also determine the Company’s ability to generate cash flow. Such non-IFRS measures and ratios are furnished to provide additional information and should not be
considered in isolation as a substitute for measures of performance prepared in accordance with IFRS and is not necessarily indicative of operating costs presented under IFRS. A full description of these non-IFRS measures and ratios and reconciliations for
such non-IFRS measures an ratios can be found in the MD&A that accompanies the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2021 and filed under the Company’s profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

All figures in this document are in C$ unless otherwise stated.
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